
LOSSAN Rail Corridor Agency

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-719

Status:Type: Lossan Passed

File created: In control:5/24/2021 Board

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2021 6/21/2021

Title: Authorization to Execute Amendment to Administrative Support Agreement with Orange County
Transportation Authority

Sponsors: Jason Jewell

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved and passedBoard6/21/2021 1

Authorization to Execute Amendment to Administrative Support Agreement with Orange
County Transportation Authority

The Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency entered into an administrative
support agreement with the Orange County Transportation Authority on November 21, 2013, to
provide administrative services and daily management of the State supported Pacific Surfliner
intercity passenger rail service operating in the Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo rail
corridor. The initial agreement expired on June 30, 2018, and was renegotiated for a new three-year
term beginning July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2021, with two, three-year option terms. Staff is
seeking authorization from the Board of Directors for the Managing Director to amend the
administrative support agreement to exercise the first three-year option term through June 30, 2024.

Authorize the Managing Director to negotiate and amend the administrative support agreement to
exercise the first three-year option term with the Orange County Transportation Authority, from July 1,
2021, through June 30, 2024.

LOSSAN Rail Corridor Agency Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

